## Memorandum of Understanding on the Launch of the "Education Council for Offshore Wind (ECOWIND)"

June 21, 2024 Marubeni Offshore Wind Development Corporation

Marubeni Offshore Wind Development Corporation has concluded a memorandum of understanding with the Promotion and Research Institute for Ocean Economics (Chairman Takuzo Shimizu), to launch the "Education Council for Offshore Wind (ECOWIND)", in collaboration and coordination with the aim of supporting the rowth of the offshore wind industry from the perspective of human resource development.

News release from the Promotion and Research Institute for Ocean Economics

洋上風力人材育成推進協議会 ECOWIND(エコウィンド)の立ち上げについて | 一般社団

法人 海洋産業研究・振興協会 (rioe.or.jp)